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ASL (AMER SIGN LANG)
OTHER SIGN LANGUAGE
ENGLISH

ARMENIAN

SOMALI

SWAHILI

NIGERIAN

AMHARIC
ARAMAIC/CHALDEAN
FRENCH

ITALIAN
PORTUGUESE
SPANISH

OTHER LATIN
CANTONESE CHINESE
MANDARIN CHINESE
JAPANESE
VIETNAMESE

KOREAN

LAOTIAN

CAMBODIAN

OTHER ASIAN

DUTCH

GERMAN

HMONG

THAI

MIEN

OTHER GERMANIC
HUNGARIAN

RUSSIAN

OTHER URALIC-SLAVIC LANGUAGES

$37,019
$84,661
$95,136,619
$75,188

$73,973

$36,057,838

$96,565

$46,185

$604,268

$121,528

$156,613
$0

$53,810
$86,078
$119,630,775
$80,725

$79,759

$49,203,314

$101,005

$56,370

$632,804

$134,928

$164,207
$0

68.8%
98.4%
79.5%
93.1%

92.7%

73.3%

95.6%

81.9%

95.5%

90.1%

95.4%

$5,376,760 $8,464,018 63.5%

$4,508,050 $6,667,830 67.6%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.

$11,703,016

$8,091,825

$51,149

$436,015

$53

$81,453

$16,796,032

$11,790,056

$54,353

$445,413

$53

$82,543

69.7%

68.6%

94.1%

97.9%

100.0%

98.7%

$37,019
$84,661
$78,056,843
$75,188

$73,973

$23,457,963

$45,417

$46,185

$168,253

$121,475

$75,159
$0

$53,810
$86,078
$94,370,725
$80,725

$79,759

$30,745,428

$46,652

$56,370

$187,391

$134,875

$81,664
$0

68.8%
98.4%
82.7%
93.1%

92.7%

76.3%

97.4%

81.9%

89.8%

90.1%

92.0%
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For All Ages For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive | For age 22 years and older
Total Total Total Total
Total Authorized Total Authorized Total Authorized Total Authorized

Language Expenditures Services  Utilized Expenditures Services  Utilized Expenditures Services  Utilized Expenditures Services  Utilized
SAMOAN
TAGALOG $90,220 $100,138 90.1% $50,129 $51,689 97.0% $40,091 $48,449 82.7%
GUAMANIAN
OTHER PACIFIC ISLAND
ARABIC $69,936 $89,233 78.4% $27,781 $42,340 65.6% $42,156 $46,894 89.9%
HEBREW
FARSI (PERSIAN) $0 $0 © $0 $0 =
HINDI(NORTHERN INDIA) $45,489 $56,343 80.7% $45,489 $56,343 80.7%
URDU(PAKISTAN INDIA)
OTHER INDO-IRANIAN LANG
DANISH
NORWEGIAN
SWEDISH
OTH. SCANDINAVIAN
ALL OTHER LANGUAGES $434,160 $489,053 88.8% $5,259 $7,872 66.8% $428,901 $481,181 89.1%

Totals: $133,130,260 $170,958,542 77.9% $9,890,069 $15,139,720 65.3% $20,441,420 $29,262,478 69.9% | $102,798,772 $126,556,343 81.2%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but
are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.




