## Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language - Overview

	For All Ages			For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive			For age 3 years	to 21 years, ir	nclusive	For age 22 years and older			
Language	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Utilized	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Utilized	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Utilized	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Utilized	
ASL (AMER SIGN LANG)	\$37,019	\$53,810	68.8%							\$37,019	\$53,810	68.8%	
OTHER SIGN LANGUAGE	\$84,661	\$86,078	98.4%							\$84,661	\$86,078	98.4%	
ENGLISH	\$95,136,619	\$119,630,775	79.5%	\$5,376,760	\$8,464,018	63.5%	\$11,703,016	\$16,796,032	69.7%	\$78,056,843	\$94,370,725	82.7%	
ARMENIAN	\$75,188	\$80,725	93.1%							\$75,188	\$80,725	93.1%	
SOMALI													
SWAHILI													
NIGERIAN													
AMHARIC													
ARAMAIC/CHALDEAN													
FRENCH	\$73,973	\$79,759	92.7%							\$73,973	\$79,759	92.7%	
ITALIAN													
PORTUGUESE													
SPANISH	\$36,057,838	\$49,203,314	73.3%	\$4,508,050	\$6,667,830	67.6%	\$8,091,825	\$11,790,056	68.6%	\$23,457,963	\$30,745,428	76.3%	
OTHER LATIN													
CANTONESE CHINESE	\$96,565	\$101,005	95.6%				\$51,149	\$54,353	94.1%	\$45,417	\$46,652	97.4%	
MANDARIN CHINESE													
JAPANESE	\$46,185	\$56,370	81.9%							\$46,185	\$56,370	81.9%	
VIETNAMESE													
KOREAN	\$604,268	\$632,804	95.5%				\$436,015	\$445,413	97.9%	\$168,253	\$187,391	89.8%	
LAOTIAN													
CAMBODIAN	\$121,528	\$134,928	90.1%				\$53	\$53	100.0%	\$121,475	\$134,875	90.1%	
OTHER ASIAN													
DUTCH													
GERMAN													
HMONG													
THAI													
MIEN													
OTHER GERMANIC													
HUNGARIAN													
RUSSIAN	\$156,613	\$164,207	95.4%				\$81,453	\$82,543	98.7%	\$75,159	\$81,664	92.0%	
OTHER URALIC-SLAVIC LANGUAGES	\$0	\$0	-							\$0	\$0	-	

		For All Ages			For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive			For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive			For age 22 years and older			
Language		Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Utilized	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Utilized	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Utilized	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Utilized	
SAMOAN														
TAGALOG		\$90,220	\$100,138	90.1%				\$50,129	\$51,689	97.0%	\$40,091	\$48,449	82.7%	
GUAMANIAN														
OTHER PACIFIC ISLAND														
ARABIC		\$69,936	\$89,233	78.4%				\$27,781	\$42,340	65.6%	\$42,156	\$46,894	89.9%	
HEBREW														
FARSI (PERSIAN)		\$0	\$0	-							\$0	\$0	-	
HINDI(NORTHERN INDIA)		\$45,489	\$56,343	80.7%							\$45,489	\$56,343	80.7%	
URDU(PAKISTAN INDIA)														
OTHER INDO-IRANIAN LANG	G													
DANISH														
NORWEGIAN														
SWEDISH														
OTH. SCANDINAVIAN														
ALL OTHER LANGUAGES		\$434,160	\$489,053	88.8%	\$5,259	\$7,872	66.8%				\$428,901	\$481,181	89.1%	
	Totals:	\$133,130,260	\$170,958,542	77.9%	\$9,890,069	\$15,139,720	65.3%	\$20,441,420	\$29,262,478	69.9%	\$102,798,772	\$126,556,343	81.2%	